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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.823

ANSWERED ON-14/12/2022


Expenditure on higher education


823 Shri Anil Desai:


Will the Minister of Educationbe pleased to state:


(a) whether Government has surveyed or made any study about the expenditure incurred per student on the education in IIT, Medical and IIM;

(b) whether there is any bond or obligation on the student to repay the Nation by serving the people for some years; and


(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OFEDUCATION


(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)


(a) So far as Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs) are concerned, as per the Report of the Sub Committee of Council constituted in pursuance ofthe decision taken in the 49thIIT Council meeting, the estimated averageexpenditure on each student in IIT system is Rs. 5.2 lakh per year.As regards MBBS courses, an Expert Group of National Medical Commission (NMC)has studied the details of fee structure of private medical colleges and deemed to be universities. The details are at Annexure-I. With regard to Indian Institutes of Management (IIMs),the Government of India provides Rs. 5 lakhs per student per year for the new IIMs namely, IIMs at Amritsar, Bodh Gaya, Jammu, Sambalpur, Sirmaur, Nagpur and Visakhapatnam while for the remaining IIMs, the expenses are borne from the student fees and internal revenues of the IIMs.


(b) & (c) With regard to IITs and IIMs, there does not exist any bond on the student, however students are encouraged to stay and work in India by incentivizing them through schemes such as Prime Minister’s Research Fellowship, under which attractive fellowship is offered to selected students to pursue their Ph. D. in Indian Universities/ Institutions. With regards to medical education, many State Governments follow bond policy.


*****


ANNEXURE-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN PART (a) OF THE REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 823 TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2022 ASKED BY SHRI

ANIL DESAI, HON’BLE MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT REGARDING ‘EXPENDITURE

ON HIGHER EDUCATION’


MBBS Fee Structure of Private Medical Colleges and Deemed to be universities


Private Medical Colleges (MBBS)


(i) Median per capita annual fee: Rs. 11.5 lakhs (variations of 500x among colleges)

(ii) Management Quota (MQ) seats: Rs. 11.5 lakhs

(iii) NRI Quota: About Rs. 24 lakhs

(iv) Government Quota seats (where available):1/6th of MQ fee


Deemed to be University (MBBS)


(i) Median per capita annual fee:Rs. 21 lakhs (variations of 23x among universities)

(ii) Management Quota (MQ):Rs. 21 lakhs

(iii) NRI Quota: Rs. 31 lakhs

(iv) Government Quota seats (Rare but where available): 1/10th of MQ fee


*****

